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OFFICE OF CLIENTS’ RIGHTS ADVOCACY LISTING 
CALIFORNIA  

STATEWIDE TTY TOLL-FREE NUMBER 1-877-669-6023 
Toll Free Number:  1-800-390-7032 

* Changes to office – as of July 27, 2005 – Change is italicized. 

ALTA CALIFORNIA REGIONAL CENTER   
Maria Bryant – CRA (Ext. 3144) 
Jacqueline Gallegos – Assistant CRA (Ext. 3158) 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy       
100 Howe Avenue, Ste. 240N 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Phone: (916) 575-1615 
Fax:  (916) 575-1623 
Email: Maria.Bryant@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Irma Wagster 

CENTRAL VALLEY REGIONAL CENTER  
Enid Perez – CRA  
Kay Spencer – Assistant CRA 
Rosemary Hidalgo – PT Volunteer Law Clerk 
4615 North Marty 
Fresno, CA 93722 
Phone: (559) 271-6605 
Fax: (559) 271-6606 
E-mail: Enid.Perez@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Gail Gresham 

*EAST LOS ANGELES REGIONAL CENTER  
Matthew Pope – CRA 
Lucy Garcia - ACRA 
Maureen Fong – Volunteer 
1000 S. Fremont Avenue 
P.O. Box 7916 
Alhambra, CA 91802 
Ph: (626)576-4437/(626)576-4407  
Fax: (626)576-4276 
E-mail: Matthew.Pope@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Tom Di Verde     

mailto:Maria.Bryant@pai-ca.org
mailto:Enid.Perez@pai-ca.org
mailto:Matthew.Pope@pai-ca.org
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FAR NORTHERN REGIONAL CENTER  
Noelle Ferdon – CRA 
Lorie Atamian – Assistant CRA 
1280 East 9th Street, Unit E 
Chico, CA  95928 
Phone: (530) 345-4113 
Fax:     (530) 345-4285 
E-mail: Noelle.Ferdon@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Maria Bryant 

GOLDEN GATE REGIONAL CENTER  
Katy Lusson – CRA  
Gus Hernandez - Assistant CRA 
5725 Paradise Drive, Suite 410 
Corte Madera, CA 94925 
Phone: (415) 924-7416 
Fax: (415) 924-7532 
Toll Free: (866) 833-6713 
E-mail: Katy.Lusson@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Gail Gresham 

HARBOR REGIONAL CENTER  
Katie Casada-Hornberger - CRA  
Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy 
13017 Artesia Blvd., Suite D124 
Cerritos, CA 90703 
Phone: (562) 623-9911 
Fax: (562) 623-9929 
E-mail: Katie.Hornberger@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Jeanne Molineaux 

mailto:Noelle.Ferdon@pai-ca.org
mailto:Katy.Lusson@pai-ca.org
mailto:Katie.Casada-Hornberger@pai-ca.org
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INLAND REGIONAL CENTER 
Veronica Cervantes – CRA 
Beatriz Reyes – Assistant CRA 
Mailing address: 
P.O. Box 5724 
San Bernardino, CA 92412 
Physical address: 
1855 Business Center Drive 
San Bernardino, CA 92408 
Phone: (909) 890-4765/Fax: (909) 890-4779 
E-mail: Veronica.Cervantes@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Tom Di Verde 

KERN REGIONAL CENTER  
Eulalio Castellanos – CRA  
Valerie Geary – Assistant CRA 
Lisa Chestnutt – Long Term Temporary Office Support Clerk  
3200 North Sillect Ave. 
Bakersfield, CA 93308 
Phone: (661)327-8531, Extension 313 
Fax:     (661)322-6417 
E-mail: Eulalio.Castellanos@pai-ca.org  
Supervised by Marcie Gladson 

FRANK D. LANTERMAN REGIONAL CENTER  
Emma Hambright - CRA (Ext. 3173) 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
3580 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 925 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Phone: (213)427-8761/Fax:     (213)427-8772 
E-mail: Emma.Hambright@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Marcie Gladson 

mailto:Veronica.Cervantes@pai-ca.org
mailto:Eulalia.Castellanos@pai-ca.org
mailto:Emma.Hambright@pai-ca.org
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*NORTH BAY REGIONAL CENTER  
Yulahlia Hernandez – CRA 
Maricris DelaCruz – ACRA (Start August 8) 
Mailing Address is: 
P.O. Box 3360 
Napa, CA 94558 
Physical Address is: 
25 Executive Court 
Napa, CA 94558 
Phone: (707)224-2798/Fax: (707)255-1567 
E-mail: Yulahlia.Hernandez@pai-ca.org
(For North Bay Regional Center) 
Supervised by Gail Gresham   

NORTH LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER  
VACANT – CRA 
Ada Quintero – Assistant CRA 
15400 Sherman Way, Ste. 300 
Van Nuys, CA 91406 
Phone: (818) 756-6290/Fax: (818) 756-6175 
E-mail:  
Supervised by Marcie Gladson   

REDWOOD COAST REGIONAL CENTER  
Lynne Page – CRA  
525 Second Street, Suite 300 
Eureka, CA  95501 
Phone: (707) 445-0893, Ext. 361/Fax: (707) 444-2563 
E-mail: Lynne.Page@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Tom Di Verde 

mailto:Yulahlia.Hernandez@pai-ca.org
mailto:Lynne.Page@pai-ca.org
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REDWOOD COAST REGIONAL CENTER  
Douglas Harris – Clients’ Rights Advocate 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
14624 Lakeshore Drive, Space B 
Clearlake, CA 95422 
Phone: (707) 995-5066 
Fax: (707) 995-7050 
E-mail: Doug.Harris@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Tom Di Verde 

REDWOOD COAST REGIONAL CENTER  
James “Jim” Stoepler – CRA 
Redwood Coast Regional Center 
1116 Airport Park Blvd. 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
Phone: (707)462-3832, Extension 235 
Fax:     (707)462-3314 
E-mail: James.Stoepler@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Tom Di Verde 

REGIONAL CENTER OF THE EAST BAY  
Marsha Siegel – CRA (Ext. 3052) 
Celeste Palmer – Associate CRA (Ext. 3034) 
Air Park Plaza 
433 Hegenberger Road,  Suite 220 
Oakland, CA 94621 
Phone: (510) 636-4213/Toll-Free (866) 865-1758 
Fax:     (510) 632-8805  
E-mail: Marsha.Siegel@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Jeanne Molineaux 

mailto:Doug@pai-ca.org
mailto:James.Stoepler@pai-ca.org
mailto:Marsha.Siegel@pai-ca.org
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REGIONAL CENTER OF ORANGE COUNTY  
Eva Casas-Sarmiento – CRA 
Guadalupe Moriel – Assistant CRA 
Jacqueline Miller – VOLUNTEER 
13272 Garden Grove Blvd. 
Garden Grove,  CA  92843 
Phone: (714) 621-0563/Fax: (714) 621-0550 
E-mail: Eva.Casas-Sarmiento@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Irma Wagster 

SAN ANDREAS REGIONAL CENTER  
Arthur Lipscomb – CRA  
Gloria Torres – Assistant CRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
C/o San Andreas Regional Center 
300 Orchard City Drive, Suite 170 
Campbell, CA  95008 
Phone: (408) 374-2470/Fax: (408) 374-2956 
E-mail: Arthur.Lipscomb@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Tom Di Verde 

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CENTER  
Bernadette Bautista – CRA  
Alba Gomez – Long Term Temp Assistant CRA  
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
1111 Sixth Avenue, Suite 200 
San Diego, CA  92101   
Phone: (619) 239-7877 
Fax:     (619) 239-7838 
E-mail:  Bernadette.Bautista@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Tom Di Verde 

mailto:Eva.Casas-Sarmiento@pai-ca.org
mailto:Arthur.Lipscomb@pai-ca.org
mailto:Bernadette.Bautista@pai-ca.org
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SAN GABRIEL/POMONA REGIONAL CENTER  
Aimee Delgado – CRA  
Nadia Villafana – Assistant CRA 
3333 Brea Canyon Road, Suite #118 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765-3783 
Phone: (909)595-4755/Fax:     (909)595-4855  
E-mail: Aimee.Delgado@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Irma Wagster 

SOUTH CENTRAL LA REGIONAL CENTER  
Anastasia Bacigalupo – CRA  
Christine Armand – Associate CRA 
4401 S. Crenshaw Boulevard, Suite 316 
Los Angeles, CA  90043-1200. 
Phone: (323) 292-9907 
Fax:    (323) 293-4259  
E-mail: Anastasia.Bacigalupo@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Marcie Gladson 

TRI-COUNTIES REGIONAL CENTER  
Katherine Mottarella – CRA 
Jacqueline Phan – Assistant CRA 
520 East Montecito Street 
Santa Barbara, CA 93103 
Phone:      (805) 884-7297/(805) 884-7218 
Toll-Free: (800) 322-6994,Ext. 218/Fax: (805) 884-7219 
E-mail: Katherine.Mottarella@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Irma Wagster 

VALLEY MOUNTAIN REGIONAL CENTER  
Leinani Neves – CRA 
Filomena Alomar – Assistant CRA 
7109 Danny Drive 
Stockton, CA 95210 
Phone: (209)955-3329/Fax: (209)474-2197 
E-mail: Leinani.Neves@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Gail Gresham 

mailto:Arlene.Silva@pai-ca.org
mailto:Anastasia.Bacigalupo@pai-ca.org
mailto:Katherine.Mottarella@pai-ca.org
mailto:Leinani@pai-ca.org
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WESTSIDE REGIONAL CENTER  
Brian Capra – CRA 
Meriah Harwood – Assistant CRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
5901 Green Valley Circle, Suite 140 
Culver City, CA 90230 
NOTE: Use same address as above, but use Suite #320 for mailing only. 
Phone: (310)258-4205 (ACRA) 
            (310) 258-4206 (CRA) 
Fax: (310)338-9716  
E-mail: Brian.Capra@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Marcie Gladson 

 
 

Sacramento and Los Angeles OCRA Office information on next page. 
 

mailto:Brian.Capra@pai-ca.org
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Sacramento OCRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 240N 
Sacramento, CA  95825 
Telephone: (916) 575-1615 
Toll-Free: (800) 390-7032 
Fax: (916) 575-1623/TTY: (877) 669-6023 
BACKDOOR NUMBER: (916) 575-1625 

Los Angeles OCRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
3580 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 925 
Los Angeles, CA  90010 
Telephone: (213) 427-8761 
Toll-Free: (866) 833-6712 
Fax: (213) 427-8772 
BACKDOOR NUMBER: (213) 427-8757 
OCRALA Conference Room, Extension 3172 
OCRALA Poly Com/Conference Room, Extension 3181 
OCRALA Kitchen, Extension 3176 

Director: 
Jeanne Molineaux  Sacramento (Email: Jeanne.Molineaux@pai-ca.org)  
OCRASAC Office, (916) 575-1615, Extension 3142 
OCRALA Office, (213) 427-8761, Extension 3174 
 

Supervising Clients’ Rights Advocates: 
Tom Di Verde  San Diego (Email: Tom.DiVerde@pai-ca.org) 
(619) 239-7877 
 
Gail Gresham  Sacramento (Email: Gail.Gresham@pai-ca.org)  
(916) 575-1615, Extension 3146 
 
Marcie Gladson  Los Angeles (Email: Marcie.Gladson@pai-ca.org) 
(213) 427-8761, Extension 3178 
 
Irma Wagster  Los Angeles (Email: Irma.Wagster@pai-ca.org)  
(213) 427-8761, Extension 3177 
Regional Center of Orange County CRA Office Part-Time - (714) 750-0709 

mailto:Jeanne.Molineaux@pai-ca.org
mailto:Tom.DiVerde@pai-ca.org
mailto:Gail.Gresham@pai-ca.org
mailto:Marcie.Gladson@pai-ca.org
mailto:Irma.Wagster@pai-ca.org
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Support Staff Sacramento: 
Alice Ximenez, Office Manager  Sacramento 
(916) 575-1615, Extension 3143 
Email: Alice.Ximenez@pai-ca.org
 
Lisa Navarro, ACRA for Special Projects Sacramento 
(916) 575-1615, Extension 3148 
Email: Lisa.Navarro@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Gail Gresham  
 
Manuella Osborn, Temp Bilingual Recept/Secty Sacramento 
Supervised by Alice Ximenez 
(916) 575-1615, Extension 3141 
 

Support Staff Los Angeles: 
Maria Ortega, Office Manager  Los Angeles 
(213) 427-8761, Extension 3171 
Email: Maria.Ortega@pai-ca.org
 
Guadelupe Marquez, ACRA for Special Projects  Los Angeles 
(213) 427-8761, Extension 3180 
Email: Guadalupe.Marquez@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Irma Wagster  
 

Support Staff San Diego: 
Ngozi Agbo, Part-Time Legal Secretary San Diego 
(Starts on 3/805) 
Phone: (619) 239-7877 
Email: Ngozi.Agbo@pai-ca.org
Supervised by Tom Di Verde 
 

mailto:Alice.Ximenez@pai-ca.org
mailto:Lisa.Navarro@pai-ca.org
mailto:Maria.Ortega@pai-ca.org
mailto:Guadalupe.Marquez@pai-ca.org
mailto:Ngozi.Agbo@pai-ca.org
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ALPHABETICAL OCRA STAFF LISTING BY LAST NAME
AND OFFICE LOCATION 

(INCLUDING VOLUNTEERS AND TEMPORARY STAFF) 
 
1- Agbo, Ngozi OCRASAN DIEGO 
2. Alomar, Filomena VMRC 
3. Armand, Christine SCLARC 
4. Atamian, Lorie FNRC 
5. Bacigalupo, Anastasia SCLARC 
6. Bautista, Bernadette SDRC 
7. Bryant, Maria ALTA 
8. Capra, Brian WRC 
9. Casada, Katie HRC 

10. Casas-Sarmiento Eva RCOC 
11. Castellanos, Eulalio KRC 
12. Cervantes, Veronica IRC 
13. Chestnutt, Lisa KRC 
14. Maricris DelaCruz NBRC 
15. Delgado, Aimee SGPRC 
16. Di Verde, Tom OCRASAN DIEGO 
17. Ferdon, Noelle FNRC 
18. Fong, Maureen ELARC 
19. Gallejos, Jacqueline ALTA 
20. Garcia, Lucy ELARC 
21. Geary, Valerie KRC 
22. Gladson, Marcie OCRALA 
23. Alba Gomez SDRC 
24. Gresham, Gail OCRASAC 
25. Hambright, Emma LRC 
26. Harris, Doug RCRC 
27. Harwood, Meriah WRC 
28. Hernandez, Gustavo GGRC 
29. Hernandez, Yulahlia NBRC 
30. Hidalgo, Rosemary CVRC 
31. Lipscomb, Arthur SARC 
32. Lusson, Katy GGRC 
33. Marquez,Guadelupe OCRALA 
34. Miller, Jacqueline RCOC 
35. Molineaux, Jeanne OCRASAC 
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36. Moriel,Guadelupe RCOC 
37. Mottarella, Katherine TCRC 
38. Navarro, Lisa OCRASAC 
39. Neves, Leinani VMRC 
40. Ortega, Maria OCRALA 
41. Osborn, Manuella OCRASAC 
42. Page, Lynne RCRC 
43. Palmer, Celeste RCEB 
44. Perez, Enid CVRC 
45. Phan, Jacqueline TCRC 
46. Pope, Matthew ELARC 
47. Quintero, Ada NLACRC 
48. Beatriz Reye IRC 
49. Siegel, Marsha RCEB 
50. Spencer, Kay CVRC 
51. James “Jim” Stoepler RCRC 
52. Torres, Gloria SARC 
53. Villafana, Nadia IRC 
54. Wagster, Irma OCRALA 
55. Ximenez, Alice OCRASAC 
 
 
Updated as of July 27, 2005 
F:\docs\Alice\CRALIST.doc 
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